PRECISION DIGITAL CORPORATION
89 October Hill Road • Holliston MA 01746 USA
Tel (800) 343-1001 • Fax (508) 655-8990
SERIAL COMMUNICATION
CONVERTERS & ADAPTERS
Instruction Manual
• RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter

the property of their respective owners.
© 2008 Precision Digital Corporation. All rights reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
PDA1200 ProVu Meter Copy Cable, 3' (0.9 m)
PDA1232 ProVu RS-232 Serial Adapter
PDA1485 ProVu RS-422/485 Serial Adapter
PDA7420 Trident Meter Copy Cable, 7' (2.1 m)
PDA7232 Trident RS-232 Serial Adapter, PDA7420 included
PDA7422 Trident RS-422/485 Serial Adapter, PDA7420 included
PDA7485-I RS-232 to RS-422/485 Isolated Converter
PDA7485-N RS-232 to RS-422/485 Non-Isolated Converter
PDA7488 Trident RS-232 & RS-485 Isolated Multi-Input Adapter
PDA8232-N USB to RS-232 Non-Isolated Converter
PDA8485-I USB to RS-422/485 Isolated Converter
PDA8485-N USB to RS-422/485 Non-Isolated Converter
MeterView®
MeterView® Software for Trident Meters
FREE Download available at
Serial Communication Converters & Adapters    Instruction Manual
3
SAFETY INFORMATION
!
CAUTION: Read complete
instructions prior to instal-
lation and operation of the
equipment.
WARNING: Risk of
electric shock.
WARNING
Hazardous voltages could exist on serial communication wiring
networks. Installation and service should be performed only by
trained service personnel.
Serial Communication Converters & Adapters    Instruction Manual
4
Table of Contents
ORDERING INFORMATION --------------------------------------------- 2
SAFETY INFORMATION ------------------------------------------------- 3
SPECIFICATIONS ---------------------------------------------------------- 7
PDA1232 PROVU RS-232 Serial Adapter ---------------------------------- 7
PDA1485 PROVU RS-422/485 Serial Adapter ---------------------------- 7
PDA7232 Trident RS-232 Serial Adapter ---------------------------------- 7
PDA7422 Trident RS-422/485 Serial Adapter ---------------------------- 8
PDA7485 RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter ------------------------------ 8
PDA7488 Trident RS-232 & RS-485 Multi-Input Adapter ------------- 9
PDA8232 USB to RS-232 Converter ---------------------------------------- 9
PDA8485 USB to RS-422/485 Converter -------------------------------- 10
SERIAL COMMUNICATIONS OVERVIEW ------------------------- 11